

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4176 OF 2006
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

QAZI ABDUL HAMID & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

QAZI GHULAM NABI Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Tanveer A. Mir, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Khattar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms. Purnima Bhat who has appeared for the sole deceased respondent submits that she has been instructed by the legal heirs to appear on their behalf also. Hence, the petitioner is directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the learned Counsel and file proof. The Counsel may file vakalatnama and counter affidavit, if any, thereafter.

List the matter on 11.4.2013.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar