

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 4&5/2012 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4176/2006

QAZI ABDUL HAMID & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

QAZI GHULAM NABI

Respondent(s)

(for c/delay and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date : 24/07/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
[ IN CHAMBER ]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed Mir, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh Bhati, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Gupta , Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Purnima Bhat , Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

For the reasons stated in the application, it is made absolute in terms of the prayer clause (3).

I.A. Nos. 4 and 5 of 2012 are disposed of.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)  
COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Suman Wadhwa  
Date: 2014.07.26  
12:04:51 IST  
Reason: